eOPF Modal Points of Contact

TD03 - FAA
*Contact your Servicing HR Management Office
	Role / Contact
	Phone
	eOPF POID E-mail
	States

	*Servicing HR Mgmt. Office
	Phone
	E-mail
	States

	FAA-wide Primary Contact
	202.267.8084
	bob.heller@faa.gov
	

	Alaskan Region 

Patricia J. Brown

(POID 1474)
	907.271.5372
	9-AWA-AHR-EOPFPOID1474@FAA.GOV
	AK

	Central Region 

Mike Carver
(POID 1585)
	816.329.2684

	9-AWA-AHR-EOPFPOID1585@FAA.GOV
	KS, NE, IA, MO

	Eastern Region 

Liz Mordaunt

(POID 1517)
	718.553.4896
	9-AWA-AHR-EOPFPOID1517@FAA.GOV
	DE, MD, NJ, NY, PA, VA, WV, DC

	Great Lakes Region 

Curtis Boyd
(POID 3251)
	847.294.7787
	9-AWA-AHR-EOPFPOID3251@FAA.GOV
	IL, IN, MI, MN, ND, OH, SD, WI

	New England Region 

Cheryl Johnson

(POID 3266)
	781.238.7261
	9-AWA-AHR-EOPFPOID3266@FAA.GOV 
	CT, ME, MA, NH, RI, VT

	Northwest Mountain Region 

Sonya Graves
 (POID 3218)
	310.725.7810


	9-AWA-AHR-EOPFPOID3218@FAA.GOV
	CO, ID, MT, OR, UT, WA, WY 

	Southern Region

Dennis Rowland – Access

Nancy Corbell – Content Help
(POID 1954)
	404.305.5305

(Dennis)

404.305.5409

(Nancy)
	9-AWA-AHR-EOPFPOID1954@FAA.GOV
	AL, FL, GA, KY, MS, NC, PR, SC, TN, VI

	Southwest Region 

Curtis Boyd
 (POID 1824)
	847.294.7787
	9-AWA-AHR-EOPFPOID1824@FAA.GOV
	AR, LA, NM, OK, TX

	William J. Hughes Technical Center

Monique Heriegel
(POID 1154)
	609.485.6754
	9-AWA-AHR-EOPFPOID1154@FAA.GOV
	

	Western Pacific Region

Sonya Graves
(POID 1660)
	310.725.7810


	9-AWA-AHR-EOPFPOID1660@FAA.GOV
	AZ, CA, NV, HI, GU, AS

	Mike Monroney Aeronautical Center

Curtis Boyd 
(POID 1460)
	847.294.7787
	9-AWA-AHR-EOPFPOID1460@FAA.GOV 
	

	FAA National Headquarters 

Bob Heller
(POID 1675)
	202.267.8084
	9-AWA-AHR-EOPFPOID1675@FAA.GOV 
	

	FAA Executive Resources

Shana Peay
(POID 1153)
	202.267.7910
	9-AWA-AHR-EOPFPOID1153@FAA.GOV

	

	
	
	
	


TD04 – FHWA
(POIDs 1601, 4492, 4496)

	Role
	Contact
	Phone
	E-mail
	POID
	eOPF POID E-mail

	FHWA Primary
	Tammie Murray
	202.366.0541
	tammie.murray@dot.gov
	1601
	eopfpoid1601@dot.gov 

	
	
	
	
	4492
	eopfpoid4492@dot.gov

	
	
	
	
	4496
	eopfpoid4496@dot.gov

	FHWA Backup
	Ted Arceneaux
	202.366.0909
	ted.arceneaux@dot.gov 
	1601
	eopfpoid1601@dot.gov 

	
	
	
	
	4492
	eopfpoid4492@dot.gov

	
	
	
	
	4496
	eopfpoid4496@dot.gov

	HQ Backup
	Tammie Murray
	202.366.0541
	tammie.murray@dot.gov
	1601
	eopfpoid1601@dot.gov 

	ATL Backup
	Sandra Gray
	404.562.3900
	sandra.gray@dot.gov
	4492
	eopfpoid4492@dot.gov

	LKW Backup
	Sandra Gray
	404.562.3900
	sandra.gray@dot.gov
	4496
	eopfpoid4496@dot.gov


TD05 – FRA 

(POID 4108)

	Role
	Contact
	Phone
	E-mail
	eOPF POID E-mail

	Primary
	Martin Lis
	202.493.0092
	martin.lis@dot.gov
	eopfpoid4108@dot.gov

	Primary 
	Chantel Spencer
	202.493.1318
	shantal.spencer@dot.gov
	

	Backup
	Kanten Wooten
	202.493.1315
	kanten.wooten@dot.gov
	


TD06 - SLSDC

(POID 1465)
	Role
	Contact
	Phone
	E-mail
	eOPF POID E-mail

	Primary
	Julie Barnes
	315.764.3245
	julie.barnes@dot.gov
	eopfpoid1465@sls.dot.gov

	Backup
	Deb Perkins
	315-764-3279
	Deborah.Perkins@dot.gov
	

	Backup
	Tammy Finnegan
	315-764-3261
	Tammy.finnegan@dot.gov
	


TD09 – FTA 

(POID 4181)

	Role
	Contact
	Phone
	E-mail
	eOPF POID E-mail

	Primary
	Bridget Thompson
	202.366.1019
	bridget.thompson@dot.gov 
	eopfpoid4181@dot.gov

	Backup
	Abeba Yohannes
	202.366.2451
	abeba.yohannes@dot.gov 
	


TD10 – NHTSA 

(POID 3413)

	Role
	Contact
	Phone
	E-mail
	eOPF POID E-mail

	Primary
	LuAnn Sawyer
	202.366.2617
	luann.sawyer@dot.gov
	eopfpoid3413@dot.gov

	Backup
	Christopher Lowe
	202.366.6071
	christopher.lowe@dot.gov
	

	Backup
	Dawn Beverley
	202.366.2602
	dawn.beverley@dot.gov 
	


TD01 – OST / OST-R-HQ

(POIDs 3297, 1596)
	Role
	Contact
	Phone
	E-mail
	POID
	eOPF POID E-mail

	Primary
	Jastine Caine
	202.366.1214
	jastine.caine@dot.gov
	1596
	eopfpoid1596@dot.gov

	
	
	
	
	3297
	eopfpoid3297@dot.gov


TD01 – OST-R-VOLPE
(POID 4223)
	Role
	Contact
	Phone
	E-mail
	eOPF POID E-mail

	Primary
	Jenny Belmonte
	617.494.3835
	jennifer.belmonte@dot.gov
	eopfpoid4223@volpe.dot.gov

	Primary
	Ava Schnock
	617.494.2126
	ava.schnock@odot.gov 
	

	Backup
	Meredith Greeley
	617.494.2555
	meredith.greeley@dot.gov
	


TD12 - OIG

(POID 4303)
	Role
	Contact
	Phone
	E-mail
	eOPF POID E-mail

	Primary
	Joanne Pittman
	202.366.6239
	joanne.m.pittman@oig.dot.gov
	eopfpoid4303@oig.dot.gov

	Backup
	Myra Clemens
	202.366.1440
	myra.e.clemens@oig.dot.gov 
	

	Backup
	Karen Muller
	202.366.6237
	karen.muller@oig.dot.gov  
	


TD13 – MARAD 

(POID 1071)

	Role
	Contact
	Phone
	E-mail
	

	Primary
	Rose Myers
	202.366.5116
	Rose.myers@dot.gov
	eopfpoid1071@dot.gov

	Backup
	Bridgett Clark
	202.366.2883
	Bridgett.Clark@dot.gov
	


TD15 - STB

(POID 4308)
	Role
	Contact
	Phone
	E-mail
	eOPF POID E-mail

	Primary
	Keyonna Washington
	220.245.0339
	Keyonna.Washington@stb.dot.gov
	eopfpoid4308@stb.dot.gov

	Backup
	Cynthia McClam
	202.245.0341
	cynthia.mcclam@stb.dot.gov
	


TD16 - PHMSA

(POID 1597)
	Role
	Contact
	Phone
	E-mail
	eOPF POID E-mail

	Primary
	Ronald Digiovanna
	202.366.5618
	ronald.digiovanna@dot.gov
	eopfpoid1597@dot.gov

	Backup
	Ashley Robinson
	202.366.0153
	ashley.robinson@dot.gov 
	

	Backup 
	Catrice Prailow
	202.366.1223
	catrice.prailow@dot.gov
	


TD17 – FMCSA 

(POIDs 1602)

	Role
	Contact
	Phone
	E-mail
	eOPF POID E-mail

	Primary
	Tammy Washington
	202.366.1876
	Tammy.Washington@dot.gov
	eopfpoid1602@dot.gov

	Backup
	Shirell Gibson  
	202.366.2542
	shirell.gibson@dot.gov 
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